49 Tekniset palvelut

Toimintamenot
Toimintakate

50 Rakennuttaminen ja kaavoitus

51 Kiinteistot

Toimintatuotot
Toimintamenot
Toimintakate

Toimintatuotot
Toimintamenot
Toimintakate

52 Ruoka- ja puhtauspalvelut

53 Kuntatekniikka

* Yhteensda

Toimintatuotot
Toimintamenot
Toimintakate

Toimintatuotot
Toimintamenot
Toimintakate

TA 2022

-43 748,00
-43 748,00

18 009,00
-1211 190,00
-1193 181,00

3 684 688,00
-3 040 041,00
644 647,00

1176 460,00
-1135 467,00
40 993,00

1027 790,00
-714 381,00
313 409,00

-237 880,00

Muutokset

Muutettu ta 2022

Toteutuma 2022 1-10

-42 471,20
-42 471,20

13 485,77
-861 472,40
-847 986,63

2752704,27
-2 383 247,66
369 456,61

834 051,07
-936 357,51
-102 306,44

637 019,44
-758 697,02
-121 677,58

-744 985,24

Tot%

(tas.tot 83,3%)

97,08
97,08

74,88
71,13
71,07

74,71
78,40
57,31

70,89
82,46
249,57

61,98
106,20
-38,82

88,91

Jaljells

-1 276,80
-1 276,80

4 523,23
-349 717,60
-345 194,37

931 983,73
-656 793,34
275 190,39

342 408,93
-199 109,49
143 299,44

390 770,56
44 316,02
435 086,58

-507 105,24



